SUPERVISOR LIST
Yijia Jing
Professor

Email: jingyj@fudan.edu.cn

Research Interests: Privatization, governance, collaboration, nonprofit, civil service
reform, public administration theories

Li Tang

Professor

Email: litang@fudan.edu.cn

Research Interests: Public policy analysis, science and technology innovation policy,
international cooperation and talent flow

Ping Zhang

Professor

Email: zhangp@fudan.edu.cn

Research Interests: Public budgeting and finance, property taxation, local
governance, public policy

Yutao Wang

Professor

Email: yutaowang@fudan.edu.cn

Research Interests: Environmental science and engineering, industrial ecology,
climate change and carbon neutrality

Yu Zheng

Professor

Email; yzheng@fudan.edu.cn

Research interests: International development, international political economy,
global governance

Yingyao Chen

Professor

Email: yychen@shmu.edu.cn

Research Interests: Health technology assessment, hospital management
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Xu Tang
Professor-level senior engineer

Email: tangxu@fudan.edu.cn

Research Interests: Global climate governance, global governance and sustainable
development, global climate change and health governance

Haogi Qian

Associate Professor

Email: gianhaogi@fudan.edu.cn

Research Interests: Energy and environmental governance, policy analysis and

evaluation, big data analysis of energy and economics

International Supervisor:
Evan Berman
Fudan Chair Professor

Email: evanmberman@agmail.com

Research Interests: Public performance, public leadership and human resource
management in the public sector

Mark Robbins

Fudan Chair Professor

Email: Mark.Robbins@uconn.edu

Research interests: Public finance administration and management, public policy,
public administrative theory, not-for-profit management, quantitative research
methods

Ting Gong

Fudan Chair Professor

Email; tgong2@cityu.edu.hk

Research interests: Public policy, corruption studies, social governance, political
institutions
Jose A. Puppim de Oliveira

Fudan Chair Professor
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Email; jose.puppim@fov.br

Research interests: Sustainable development, patterns of governance, institution

building and policy implementation at different levels
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